TNC-96105B
Effective 10-96
Catalog Section 10
(00-02-0252)
■ Normally Closed Pilot-Duty Contacts
■ Combination Indicating Gage and
Critical Limit Switch
■ Contacts Rated 250 mA, 28 VDC and

Temperature SWICHGAGE®
With Normally Closed Contacts
How to Order
NOTE: List options in alphabetical order (A to Z). Place a dash (–) between each option. See example below.
120
120
120
5-7/16 in.
(138 mm)
2-57/64 in.
(73 mm)Mounting Hole
4-3/4 in. (121 mm)
diameter
See Specifications for
Capillary and Sensing bulb
specifications.
1/2 NPT
conduit
connector
Wire Leads
24 AWG x 33 in.
(0.22 mm2 x
838 mm)
1/4 in. (6 mm)
diameter holes
(3 places.) on
5-13/64 in.
(132 mm) b.c.
(bolt circle),120°
apart, clocking
as shown
Red Orange
LOW
Contact
Black Yellow
HIGH
Contact
Contact Rating: 250 mA, 28 VDC
Range
Specify
60 = -60 to 60°F
136 = -40 to 136°F
250 = 15 to 250°F
350 = 130 to 350°F
450 = 260 to 450°F
Armor / Capillary / Bulb
Specify
P = PVC / Copper / Copper
G = Galvanized / Copper / Copper
S = Stainless steel / Stainless steel / Stainless Steel
T = Stainless steel / Copper / Copper
Capillary Length
Specify in feet:
05 = 5 feet
10 = 10 feet
Indicate other lengths
Specify in metres:
15M = 1-1/2 metres
2M = 2 metres
Indicate other lengths
SPLFNC – 350 G 10 – EX
Options
Specify
BC = Capillary tubing exits from back of case
EX = Explosion-proof; SWICHGAGE®
enclosed within explosion-proof case
EL = Explosion-proof less case; internal gage
mechanism only-without case
LC = Less case; SWICHGAGE® mechanism
and hardware connections-without case
SH = Stainless steel (T18-A) external hardware
TS = Overrange gear stop
Dimensions Electrical